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Contact Details

ARCH CAPITAL GROUP LTD.
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HM 08 Pembroke

Company Profile
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Tel: +1-441-278-9250 70.00 ¥

Fax: +1-441-278-9255

Web:
http://www.archgroup.com
E-mail: -
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Arch Capital Group Ltd. engages in the provision of property and casualty insurance and reinsurance lines. It operates through the
following segments: Insurance, Reinsurance, Mortgage, Corporate, and Other. The Insurance segment consists of insurance
underwriting units which offer specialty product lines like construction and national accounts, excess and surplus casualty, lenders
products, professional lines, and programs. The Reinsurance segment is composed of reinsurance underwriting which offers specialty
product lines such as casualty, marine and aviation, other specialty, property catastrophe, property excluding property catastrophe,
and other. The Mortgage segment includes U.S. and international mortgage insurance and reinsurance operations as well as GSE
credit risk sharing transactions. The Corporate segment represents net investment income, other income, corporate expense, interest
expense, net realized gains and losses, and net impairment losses. The Other segment refers to Watford Re. which is a variable
interest entity. The company was founded by Clements Robert in March 1995 and is headquartered in Hamilton, Bermuda.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures
Receivables

Investments

Accrued liabilities
Liabilities

Common stock capital
Equity capital of a company
Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

29,290,000,000
0
31,317,000,000
1,000,000
18,355,000,000

49,672,000,000 49,672,000,000

Company report: ARCH CAPITAL GROUP LTD.

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

23,518,617,000
0
26,706,754,000
654,000
12,920,902,000

39,627,656,000 39,627,656,000

2023
US-GAAP
6,400
36.96%
170.59%

2023

-28.10%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

23,510,545,000
0
23,935,626,000
648,000
13,555,129,000
37,490,755,000 37,490,755,000
2022 2021
US-GAAP US-GAAP
5,800 5,200
32.63% 36.18%
206.44% 176.39%
2022 2021
5.83% 7.40%
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Income statement

Contributions receipts

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes
Income taxes

Board of Directors

John Pasquesi Chairman of Supervisory Board
Laurie Goodman Member of Supervisory Board
Brian Posner Member of Supervisory Board
Eileen Mallesch Member of Supervisory Board
Eugene Sunshine Member of Supervisory Board
Francis Ebong Member of Supervisory Board
John Bunce Member of Supervisory Board
John Vollaro Member of Supervisory Board
Louis Paglia Member of Supervisory Board
Moira Kilcoyne Member of Supervisory Board

Company report: ARCH CAPITAL GROUP LTD.

Asset Class: Stock

2023 2022
12,440,000,000 9,678,077,000
4,443,000,000 1,476,933,000
2,987,604,000 1,385,826,856
3,107,000,000 1,372,637,000
-873,000,000 79,961,000

Members of Management Board

Marc Grandisson
Chris Hovey
Christine Todd

David Gansberg
Francois Morin

Jay Rajendra
Jennifer Centrone
Louis Petrillo
Maamoun Rajeh
Nicolas Papadopoulo

Chairman of Managing Board

Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
8,082,298,000
2,141,748,000
1,730,245,960
1,736,949,000

128,582,000
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