## ARCH CAPITAL GROUP LTD.

ISIN: **BMG0450A1053** 

WKN: **G0450A105** 

Asset Class: Stock

Company

\*\*Arch

2024/05/24 22:00:00

**Price 103.36**USD

Difference

7.40%(1.43)



ARCH CAPITAL GROUP LTD.

- -

Waterloo House, 100 Pitts Bay

Road

HM 08 Pembroke

Tel: +1-441-278-9250

Fax: +1-441-278-9255

Web:

http://www.archgroup.com

<u>E-mail: -</u>



## **Company Profile**

Arch Capital Group Ltd. engages in the provision of property and casualty insurance and reinsurance lines. It operates through the following segments: Insurance, Reinsurance, Mortgage, Corporate, and Other. The Insurance segment consists of insurance underwriting units which offer specialty product lines like construction and national accounts, excess and surplus casualty, lenders products, professional lines, and programs. The Reinsurance segment is composed of reinsurance underwriting which offers specialty product lines such as casualty, marine and aviation, other specialty, property catastrophe, property excluding property catastrophe, and other. The Mortgage segment includes U.S. and international mortgage insurance and reinsurance operations as well as GSE credit risk sharing transactions. The Corporate segment represents net investment income, other income, corporate expense, interest expense, net realized gains and losses, and net impairment losses. The Other segment refers to Watford Re. which is a variable interest entity. The company was founded by Clements Robert in March 1995 and is headquartered in Hamilton, Bermuda.

# Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures		23 Liabilities and equity	20 Assets	22 Liabilities and equity	202 Assets	<b>21</b> Liabilities and equity
Receivables	-		-		-	
Investments	29,290,000,000		23,518,617,000		23,510,545,000	
Accrued liabilities		0		0		0
Liabilities		31,317,000,000		26,706,754,000		23,935,626,000
Common stock capital		1,000,000		654,000		648,000
Equity capital of a company		18,355,000,000		12,920,902,000		13,555,129,000
Total assets	49,672,000,000	49,672,000,000	39,627,656,000	39,627,656,000	37,490,755,000	37,490,755,000

#### **Balance notes**

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	6,400	5,800	5,200
Equity ratio	36.96%	32.63%	36.18%
Debt-equity ratio	170.59%	206.44%	176.39%

### **Others**

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	-28.10%	5.83%	7.40%

# ARCH CAPITAL GROUP LTD.

ISIN: BMG0450A1053 WKN: G0450A105 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Contributions receipts	12,440,000,000	9,678,077,000	8,082,298,000
Net income	4,443,000,000	1,476,933,000	2,141,748,000
EBIT	2,987,604,000	1,385,826,856	1,730,245,960
Operating income before taxes	3,107,000,000	1,372,637,000	1,736,949,000
Income taxes	-873,000,000	79,961,000	128,582,000

Board of Directo	rs
John Pasquesi	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Laurie Goodman	Member of Supervisory Board
Brian Posner	Member of Supervisory Board
Eileen Mallesch	Member of Supervisory Board
Eugene Sunshine	Member of Supervisory Board
Francis Ebong	Member of Supervisory Board
John Bunce	Member of Supervisory Board
John Vollaro	Member of Supervisory Board
Louis Paglia	Member of Supervisory Board
Moira Kilcoyne	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board			
Marc Grandisson	Chairman of Managing Board		
Chris Hovey	Member of Executive Committee		
Christine Todd	Member of Executive Committee		
David Gansberg	Member of Executive Committee		
Francois Morin	Member of Executive Committee		
Jay Rajendra	Member of Executive Committee		
Jennifer Centrone	Member of Executive Committee		
Louis Petrillo	Member of Executive Committee		
Maamoun Rajeh	Member of Executive Committee		
Nicolas Papadopoulo	Member of Executive Committee		